

**ALL BIDDERS****Amendment-2****Subject: Construction of Proposed Outreach OPD at AIIMS campus, Jhajjar, Haryana**

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the subject work,

The following **AMENDMENT-2/CLARIFICATION-2** may please be noted, which shall be treated as a part of tender/contract **to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender envelope no. -2:**

Volume: 1: Prequalification document Clause no.	Existing Provisions	Amended Provisions
3.2 (ii) : Similar Nature of works	*Similar works means construction of building works including internal & external services like plumbing, fire fighting, electrical & HVAC etc. However in case the bidder do not have the experience of major specialized works like Plumbing, HVAC/ventilation and electrical, fire fighting etc., such specialized works shall be carried out by specialized agencies having sound financial background and experience of executing works of similar nature & magnitude. The bidder is required to give an undertaking as per enclosed format at Annexure-VII.	<u>May be read as :</u> *Similar works means construction of building works/ <b>steel structure shed</b> including internal & external services like plumbing, fire fighting, electrical & HVAC etc. However in case the bidder do not have the experience of major specialized works like Plumbing, HVAC/ventilation and electrical, fire fighting etc., such specialized works shall be carried out by specialized agencies having sound financial background and experience of executing works of similar nature & magnitude. The bidder is required to give an undertaking as per enclosed format at Annexure-VII.

Further, schedule of tender may be noted as below:

Date of sale of tender : **upto 13.10.2011 upto 14: 00 hrs.**Last date for submission of bid including Bid Security: **14.10.2011 upto 15: 00 hrs.**

Date of opening of bid:

**14.10.2011 at 15: 30 hrs.**

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through AIIMS/HSCC web site as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on the AIIMS/HSCC web site and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

Yours Faithfully,

Thanking You,

(S C Garg)  
DGM (Civil)